Incident Date Report Number

11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025

11/15/2025
11/15/2025

RMP25-002479

RMP25-002480

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3100 BLOCK OWL DR

3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PRESERVES OF
WOODFIELD

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5000 BLOCK BLK WEBER
DR

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS
WALK DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
SHELL ON EUCLID
800 BLOCK ROHLWING

RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD SUBJECT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH ARREST

11/18/2025 10:02:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/15/2025 RMP25-002481 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/15/2025 RMP25-002482 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
11/15/2025 RMP25-002483 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT
RD
11/15/2025 3200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/15/2025 3100 BLOCK HAWK LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD ASSIST
11/15/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD DAMAGE TO VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/15/2025 3900 BLOCK BERDNICK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
11/15/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/15/2025 RMP25-002484 1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
11/15/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
11/15/2025 1300 BLOCK HICKS RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/15/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM AMBULANCE CALL
GROVE RD
11/15/2025 RMP25-002485 3900 BLOCK REDWING CT STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/15/2025 3300 BLOCK DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
11/15/2025 3800 BLOCK HOLLY LN PARKING COMPLAINT
11/15/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/15/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
11/15/2025 RMP25-002486 5500 BLOCK OLD MILL LN STATION REPORT
11/15/2025 3100 BLOCK BLK THRUSH PREMISES CHECK ADVISED INCIDENT
Cil
11/15/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/18/2025 10:02:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025
11/15/2025

RMP25-002487

2800 BLOCK OWL LN

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
2200 BLOCK FULLE ST
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/18/2025 10:02:36 AM



